### 503541183 10/27/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3587810

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SAEED Z ANWAR	09/28/2015
TENZING P TSHERING	09/29/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FIELDCAST, LLC	
Street Address:	5420 W. BARNES RD	
Internal Address:	#202	
City:	SPOKANE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99208	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14870101

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** patents@founderslegal.com

Correspondent Name: YURI ELIEZER

Address Line 1: 2870 PEACHTREE RD. #492 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SE120P.001US04		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMELIA KING	
SIGNATURE:	/Amelia King/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2015	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Assignment\_SA#page1.tif source=Assignment\_SA#page2.tif source=Assignment\_TT#page1.tif source=Assignment\_TT#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036889 FRAME: 0825

503541183

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors "Assignor"), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful for which an application for Patent is made as specified in the application data sheet below; and

WHEREAS, FieldCast LLC, ("Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, and international filings thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

# **ASSIGNMENT DATA SHEET**

Applicant-Assignee:		Filing Type:
FieldCast, LLC		Application for U.S. Utility Patent
5420 W. Barnes Rd. # 202		
Spokane, WA 99208		Attorney Docket No.
		120SE.P001US04
Priority Applications:		Correspondence: USPTO No.
Provisional Application No. 62/059,378 Filed October 3, 2014		118664
		Filing Status:
CIP Applications:	CIP Applications:	
Non-Provisional Application No	. 14/565,915	Small-Entity
Filed December 10, 2014		Government Interest:
Non-Provisional Application No. 14/612,671 Filed February 3, 2015		None
Non-Provisional Application No Filed July 16, 2015	. 14/801,613	
	0/	つ .
Signature of Inventor:	10	loman
Inventor's Name:	Saeed Z. An	war
Date:	09 /	28 / 2015

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors "Assignor"), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful for which an application for Patent is made as specified in the application data sheet below; and

WHEREAS, FieldCast LLC, ("Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, and international filings thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

## **ASSIGNMENT DATA SHEET**

Applicant-Assignee:	Filing Type:
FieldCast, LLC 5420 W. Barnes Rd. # 202	Application for U.S. Utility Patent
Spokane, WA 99208	Attorney Docket No. 120SE.P001US04
Priority Applications:	Correspondence: USPTO No.
Provisional Application No. 62/059 Filed October 3, 2014	9,378 118664
	Filing Status:
CIP Applications:	Small-Entity
Non-Provisional Application No. 14	4/565,915
Filed December 10, 2014	Government Interest:
Non-Provisional Application No. 14 Filed February 3, 2015	4/612,671 None
Non-Provisional Application No. 14 Filed July 16, 2015	1/801,613
, ,	
	1 -nl
Signature of Inventor:	
Inventor's Name:	Tenzing P. Tshering

09 / 29 / 2015

Date: